## **CITY OF ST. ALBERT**

BYLAW 20/2020

## MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN BYLAW

Being a bylaw to adopt a new Municipal Development Plan

The Council of the City of St. Albert, duly assembled, hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. This bylaw be cited as the "Municipal Development Plan Bylaw".
- 2. The document entitled "Flourish Growing to 100K City of St. Albert's Municipal Development Plan", attached hereto as Schedule "A" to this Bylaw, is herby adopted as the City of St. Albert's Municipal Development Plan.
- 3. Bylaw 15/2007, as amended, is repealed by this Bylaw.

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

4. This bylaw comes into effect when it is passed.

READ a First time this 21 day of December 2020.	
READ a Second time this day of 20	
READ a Third time this day of 20	
SIGNED AND PASSED this day of 20	
MAYOR	
CHIEF LEGISLATIVE OFFICER	



